

NWK HOLDINGS LIMITED

(Incorporated in the Republic of South Africa)
Registration Number: 1998/007243/06
CTSE Share Code: 4ANWKH
ISIN: ZAE400000028

("NWK Holdings" or "Company")

TRADING UPDATE FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2024

- 1. NWK Holdings is currently finalising its interim financial results for the six months ended 31 October 2024 ("Interim FY2025"), which are expected to be released on the Cape Town Stock Exchange news service on, or about, 29 November 2024.
- Shareholders are hereby advised that a reasonable degree of certainty exists that the profit before tax for the Company
 for the Interim FY2025 will be between 45% (forty five percent) and 55% (fifty five percent) lower than the profit before tax
 for the Company of R173.3m that realised during the previous comparable period.
- 3. The strained climatic conditions impacted the 2023/2024 harvest significantly, which in turn impacted the results of most of the segments of the NWK Holdings group.
- 4. The information contained in this announcement, including any estimated or forecast financial information on which this trading update announcement is based, has not been reviewed or reported on by NWK Holdings' external auditors.

Lichtenburg

19 November 2024

CTSE EXTERNAL ISSUER AGENT

Pallidus